504563763 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VAHID MESGARPOUR TOOSI	09/11/2017
MARZIEH VEYSEH	09/11/2017
MEHDI KHOSHGARD	09/11/2017
SAEID MEHRMANESH	09/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SITUNE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2216 RINGWOOD AVENUE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95131		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15659973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)448-5922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-374-2321

Email: julie.lange@hoganlovells.com **Correspondent Name:** HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1500
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046007.000033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. CHEN
SIGNATURE: /Steven P. Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=046007_000033_assignment#page1.tif source=046007_000033_assignment#page2.tif source=046007_000033_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504563763 REEL: 043684 FRAME: 0584

U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 15/659,973

Filing Date: July 26, 2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 046007.000033

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Vahid Mesgarpour Toosi 2216 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131

Marzieh Veyseh 2216 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131

Mehdi Khoshgard 2216 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131

Saeid Mehrmanesh 2216 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131

Assignee:
SiTune Corporation
2216 Ringwood Avenue
San Jose, CA 95131

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "TOTAL SPECTRUM RECEPTION FOR UPSTREAM MONITORING" for which:

\boxtimes	a no	on-provisional application in the United States:
	\boxtimes	was filed on July 26, 2017 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 15/659,973; or
		will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
		authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Hogan Lovells US LLP,
		Three Embarcadero Center, 15 th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111, associated with
		Customer No. 135627, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
		filed) and in the above header this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
		Number and filing date, when known.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 043684 FRAME: 0585 DocuSign Envelope ID: C72018CE-3F10-437F-9F67-B3E49596D392

U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 15/659,973

Filing Date: July 26, 2017

Attorney Docket No.: 046007.000033

corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

WHEREAS, SiTune Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements

thereon, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the

United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, any non-

provisional applications or other domestic or foreign applications or documents setting forth the invention

and to which this application claims priority, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE

and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications

are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all

letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for

their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and

documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to

said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

%NORTHCA - 046007/000033 - 2052717 v1

PATENT REEL: 043684 FRAME: 0586 U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 15/659,973 Filing Date: July 26, 2017

Glocustigned by:
Vahid Mesgarpour Toosi
Occusioned by:
Signature of Witness
Ali Omrani
Printed Name
Maraile Vasale
Marzieh Veysch Marzieh Veysch
The the
Signature of Witness
Ali Omrani
Printed Name
Doublinger by: Maludi klushyard
Mehdi Khoshgard
Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness
Ali Omrani
Printed Name
- Decisioned by
Saeid Mehrmanesh
Coousinate by. The Fig. 1. Sec. 1. Se
Signature of Witness
Ali Omrani
Printed Name

Page 3 of 3

∀NORTHCA - 046007/000033 - 2052717 v1

RECORDED: 09/25/2017